
                          Berlin Pond Five Miler
                     2009 CVR/ORS Race Series Race #6
                             USATF #VT05001RF
                        Berlin, VT    6 August 2009

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 DONNA SMYERS               51 ADAMANT         VT   35:23 
    2 LISSA KNAUSS               36 MIDDLESEX       VT   35:47 
    3 SARAH LONDON               30 Montpelier      VT   37:15 
    4 SUE EMMONS                 53 S. DUXBURY      VT   38:09 
    5 RICHARDA ERICSON           33 BARRE           VT   40:27 
    6 MARES CHAYER-RANDALL       37 ESSEX JCT.      VT   41:28 
    7 BECKY DIEDRICH             45 BERLIN          VT   42:30 
    8 AMY ST JOHN                23 BARRE           VT   42:54 
    9 JENNIFER AULETTA           39 Montpelier      VT   45:16 
   10 EMILY NOYES                33 BROOKFIELD      VT   46:31 
   11 ROSE BERGERON              53 ESSEX           VT   47:54 
   12 BOBBI STAPENHORST          64 Montpelier      VT   48:06 
   13 CHERYL LEASE               47 RANDOLPH        VT   48:07 
   14 SARA ERICKSON              25 BARRE           VT   48:45 
   15 ALISON PARTRIDGE           48 Montpelier      VT   49:24 
Record 33:14 by Megan Valentine in 2006
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 GABRIEL PROCTOR            19 SO. ROYALTON    VT   27:13 
New record.  Old record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006
    2 JON COPANS                 35 Montpelier      VT   29:26 
    3 JOSEPH KILL                19 RANDOLPH        VT   30:29 
    4 LIAM MCSWEENEY             16 Montpelier      VT   30:35 
    5 PJ TELEP                   38 WAITSFIELD      VT   30:57 
    6 BOB EMMONS                 50 S. DUXBURY      VT   31:45 
    7 KRISTIAN OMLAND            41 JERICHO         VT   31:54 
    8 ROB MCDOUGALL              34 SO. BURLINGTON  VT   32:16 
    9 CHUCK ARNOLD               62 BURLINGTON      VT   33:34 
   10 JORDAN ROBBINS             20 BARRE           VT   33:55 
   11 EDDIE HABECK               32 WILLIAMSTOWN    VT   34:15 
   12 CHRIS ANDRESEN             53 Montpelier      VT   34:18 
   13 ADAM FRENCH                30 BERLIN          VT   34:36 
   14 TIM HENEY                  50 Montpelier      VT   35:29 
   15 SCOTT NICHOLS              43 ESSEX           VT   35:40 

 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    65 ERIN CARTER                15 SHELBURNE          VT   55:08 11:02 
Record 33:33 by Heather McLaughlin in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    42 AMY ST JOHN                23 BARRE              VT   42:54  8:35 
    2    55 SARA ERICKSON              25 BARRE              VT   48:45  9:45 
    3    63 BRITTANY PAGELLA           26 E. MONTPELIER      VT   54:08 10:50 
    4    66 ERIN PLUDE                 24 BARRE              VT   55:33 11:07 
    5    67 HUONG VU                   29 ESSEX JCT          VT   56:14 11:15 
    6    70 MORGAN GREENWALD           28 COLCHESTER         VT   57:36 11:32 
Record 32:16 by Megan Valentine in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    17 LISSA KNAUSS               36 MIDDLESEX          VT   35:47  7:10 
New record.  Old record 36:16 by Lissa Knauss in 2008
    2    21 SARAH LONDON               30 Montpelier         VT   37:15  7:27 



    3    37 RICHARDA ERICSON           33 BARRE              VT   40:27  8:06 
    4    40 MARES CHAYER-RANDALL       37 ESSEX JCT.         VT   41:28  8:18 
    5    46 JENNIFER AULETTA           39 Montpelier         VT   45:16  9:04 
    6    51 EMILY NOYES                33 BROOKFIELD         VT   46:31  9:19 
    7    57 TYLER SESSIONS             31 BURLINGTON         VT   50:22 10:05 
    8    74 KAREN TUCKER               38 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:01:49 12:22 
    9    75 TORY DUKETTE               30 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:01:50 12:22 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    41 BECKY DIEDRICH             45 BERLIN             VT   42:30  8:30 
    2    54 CHERYL LEASE               47 RANDOLPH           VT   48:07  9:38 
    3    56 ALISON PARTRIDGE           48 Montpelier         VT   49:24  9:53 
    4    76 DAWN CARTER                41 SHELBURNE          VT 1:07:53 13:35 
Record 33:49 by Dot Martin in 2007
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    14 DONNA SMYERS               51 ADAMANT            VT   35:23  7:05 
    2    24 SUE EMMONS                 53 S. DUXBURY         VT   38:09  7:38 
    3    52 ROSE BERGERON              53 ESSEX              VT   47:54  9:35 
    4    58 JANE PROVOST               56 ESSEX JCT.         VT   50:43 10:09 
Record 34:01 by Sue Hackney in 2008
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    53 BOBBI STAPENHORST          64 Montpelier         VT   48:06  9:38 
Record 46:56 by Bobbi Stapenhorst in 2006
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    69 BETTY LACHARITE            73 WINOOSKI           VT   56:34 11:19 
Record 55:59 by Betty Lacharite in 2007

                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 GABRIEL PROCTOR            19 SO. ROYALTON       VT   27:13  5:27 
New record.  Old record 29:32 by Lane Thornton in 2007
    2     3 JOSEPH KILL                19 RANDOLPH           VT   30:29  6:06 
    3     4 LIAM MCSWEENEY             16 Montpelier         VT   30:35  6:07 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    10 JORDAN ROBBINS             20 BARRE              VT   33:55  6:47 
    2    29 ANDREW MCAVOY              25 MONTPELIER         VT   38:59  7:48 
    3    31 COREY ROBBINS              22 EAST BARRE         VT   39:40  7:56 
    4    38 OLLIVER HACKERSON          22 Montpelier         VT   41:19  8:16 
    5    47 BENJAMIN SIPE              26 E. MONTPELIER      VT   45:47  9:10 
Record 28:07 by Nathan Fields in 2006
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 JON COPANS                 35 Montpelier         VT   29:26  5:54 
    2     5 PJ TELEP                   38 WAITSFIELD         VT   30:57  6:12 
    3     8 ROB MCDOUGALL              34 SO. BURLINGTON     VT   32:16  6:28 
    4    11 EDDIE HABECK               32 WILLIAMSTOWN       VT   34:15  6:51 
    5    13 ADAM FRENCH                30 BERLIN             VT   34:36  6:56 
    6    25 CHRIS GRANTZ               33 BARRE              VT   38:42  7:45 
    7    33 SHANE OAKES                31 E. MONTPELIER      VT   39:44  7:57 
    8    49 JASON BOYD                 36 NORTHFIELD FALLS   VT   46:24  9:17 
    9    50 RICK NORTON                36 ESSEX              VT   46:24  9:17 
Record 27:56 by Marc Gilbertson in 2006



                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     7 KRISTIAN OMLAND            41 JERICHO            VT   31:54  6:23 
    2    16 SCOTT NICHOLS              43 ESSEX              VT   35:40  7:08 
    3    22 ANDY SHUFORD               49 Montpelier         VT   37:22  7:29 
    4    32 TIM CARTER                 46 SHELBURNE          VT   39:42  7:57 
    5    43 MARK BATES                 47 Montpelier         VT   43:27  8:42 
Record 31:01 by Jim Shimberg in 2007
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 BOB EMMONS                 50 S. DUXBURY         VT   31:45  6:21 
New record.  Old record 33:09 by Tim Noonan in 2008
    2    12 CHRIS ANDRESEN             53 Montpelier         VT   34:18  6:52 
    3    15 TIM HENEY                  50 Montpelier         VT   35:29  7:06 
    4    18 BILL DYSART                56 CHARLOTTE          VT   36:01  7:13 
    5    19 FORREST LEMOINE            54 SHELBURNE          VT   36:38  7:20 
    6    20 TIM NOONAN                 53 Montpelier         VT   36:58  7:24 
    7    23 DAVE FIELDS                54 UNDERHILL          VT   37:57  7:36 
    8    28 BILL HOLLAND               58 Montpelier         VT   38:58  7:48 
    9    30 DAVID ERICKSON             56 BARRE              VT   39:04  7:49 
   10    34 KENNY ST JOHN              55 BARRE              VT   39:52  7:59 
   11    36 MIKE LACHARITE             51 WINOOSKI           VT   40:11  8:03 
   12    39 TOM BACHMAN                53 Montpelier         VT   41:26  8:18 
   13    44 JIM PROCTOR                52 SO. ROYALTON       VT   43:39  8:44 
   14    48 JOHN MAHONEY               55 BURLINGTON         VT   46:01  9:13 
   15    60 DANIEL FONTAINE            55 BERLIN             VT   52:26 10:30 
   16    61 BOB PROVOST                57 ESSEX              VT   52:32 10:31 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     9 CHUCK ARNOLD               62 BURLINGTON         VT   33:34  6:43 
New record.  Old record 33:46 by Richard Wright in 2007
    2    26 BOB MURPHY                 69 BARRE              VT   38:51  7:47 
    3    27 LOWELL VANDERLIP           62 Montpelier         VT   38:55  7:47 
    4    35 GREG GERDEL                62 Montpelier         VT   39:56  8:00 
    5    45 CHARLES CHRISTIANSEN       69 BERLIN             VT   44:43  8:57 
    6    59 DICK FERNO                 66 WILLIAMSTOWN       VT   52:05 10:25 
    7    62 ROGER CRANSE               68 Montpelier         VT   52:49 10:34 
    8    71 STEVE WIITALA              62 NORTHFIELD FALLS   VT   57:37 11:32 
    9    73 TONY ROSSMAN               68 OAKLAND            CA   58:31 11:43 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99
Place O'All Name                      Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== ========================= === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    64 BOB MERCIER                73 Montpelier         VT   54:49 10:58 
    2    68 GERRY CARLSON              77 MIDDLESEX          VT   56:20 11:16 
    3    72 DON LACHARITE              78 WINOOSKI           VT   58:31 11:43 
Record 49:12 by Gerry Carlson in 2006


